13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $0

16 Total Annualized Sewer Rate Revenues $29,436

*
Commodity Billing Units are based on the number of commodity gallons applicable to each

block, divided by the tariff usage rate gallons (e.g. for tariff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gallons

of usage, the commodity gallons for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to arrive at the

number of commodity billing units.

Accounting Schedule:08-2

Sponsor: Lisa Ferguson

Lincoln Cnty Sewer Water, LLC (RP Sewer)

Informal Rate Case

WR-2013-0322/SR-2013-0321

Test Year Ending  12-31-2012

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Sewer

A B

Line

Number Description Amount

1 Late Fees $816

2 Return Check Fee $25

3 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $841

Accounting Schedule:08-3

Sponsor: Lisa Ferguson

Page: 1 of 1

Lincoln Cnty Sewer Water, LLC (RP Sewer)

Informal Rate Case

WR-2013-0322/SR-2013-0321

Test Year Ending  12-31-2012

Expense Schedule - Sewer

A B C D E F G

Account Company/

Line Number Test Year Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Expense Description Amount Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES

2 Management Salary $0 S-2 $2,310 100.00% $2,310

3 Operators Salary / Contractor Services $0 S-3 $4,800 100.00% $4,800

4 Electricity - Pumping Treatment $0 S-4 $4,147 100.00% $4,147

5 Chemicals $0 S-5 $190 100.00% $190

6 Sludge Removal $0 S-6 $793 100.00% $793

7 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $0 $12,240 $12,240

8 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

9 Supplies Expense $0 S-9 $33 100.00% $33

10 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $0 $33 $33

11 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

12 Billing & Collections $0 S-12 $381 100.00% $381

13 Office Supplies $0 S-13 $48 100.00% $48

14 Postage Expense $0 S-14 $15 100.00% $15

15 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $0 $444 $444

16 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES

17 Administration & General Salaries $0 S-17 $3,104 100.00% $3,104

18 Telephone & Pagers $0 S-18 $427 100.00% $427

19 Vehicle Expense $0 S-19 $445 100.00% $445

20 Property & Liability Insurance $0 S-20 $58 100.00% $58

21 Rent $0 S-21 $2,380 100.00% $2,380

22 Other Misc. Expenses $0 S-22 $46 100.00% $46

23 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $0 $6,460 $6,460

24 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

25 MO DNR Fees $0 S-25 $550 100.00% $550

26 PSC Assessment $0 S-26 $1,369 100.00% $1,369

27 Corporate Registration $0 S-27 $15 100.00% $15

28 Depreciation $0 S-28 $2,275 100.00% $2,275

29 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $0 $4,209 $4,209

30 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

31 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $0 $0 $0

32 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $0 $23,386 $23,386

Accounting Schedule:09

Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Page: 1 of 1

Lincoln Cnty Sewer Water, LLC (RP Sewer)

Informal Rate Case

WR-2013-0322/SR-2013-0321

Test Year Ending  12-31-2012

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

A B C D E

Expense Adj Account Adjustment Total

Number Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

S-2 Management Salary $2,310

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Hanneken) $2,310

S-3 Operators Salary / Contractor Services $4,800

1. To annualize contracted operator fees (Boateng) $4,800

S-4 Electricity - Pumping Treatment $4,147

1. To annualize to ongoing level (Boateng) $4,147